

Neal Thomas Jr.-Centennial Post 209 The American Legion Colorado Springs, Colorado

1 Feb, 2025

Friends of The American Legion and Veterans,

The American Legion, Neal Thomas Jr.-Centennial Post 209 will be hosting its 1st Annual Neal Thomas Jr. Golf Tournament on Saturday, 31 May, 2025 at the Antler Creek Golf Course, Peyton, CO. We are respectfully asking your support for this event. Funds raised will enable us to continue to faithfully serve the Veteran Community, both locally and nationwide.

The American Legion is a non-profit organization with a long history dating back to over a century. We are comprised of active-duty military, Veterans, and their families who believe in providing support for Veterans rehabilitation, national security initiatives, youth enrichment, and Americanism. The American Legion Post 209 was established in 1976 to assist the veterans of our Colorado communities through our comradery and support of our fellow veterans. We are the largest American Legion Post in Colorado with a Legion family of over 1,100 strong.

The programs listed below are just a few that Neal Thomas Jr.-Centennial Post 209 support in our community each year:

Veterans Affairs claims and appeals
Homeless Veteran Stand Down
College Scholarships for HS Students
Veteran Legacy scholarships
Junior Shooting sports/safety
National children's safety night
Veteran Service Animal Training

Emergency financial support for Veterans & families
Veteran support
Boys and Girls State program
6 Scout charter sponsorships
Patriotic holiday ceremonies
Southern Colorado Honor Flight
Colorado Kids Welfare Fund

Post 209 can only continue to support programs like these and many more, both locally and nationwide, through its members' volunteering efforts, donations from generous members of our community, and local businesses like yours.

There are several ways you can help; please see the attached page of sponsorship options and/or to make a single donation.

We are a Non-Profit 501c (19), Tax Exempt EID: 51-0175267.

The registration deadline for player rosters and sponsorships is 6 May - please register early and we hope to see you there!

Please contact me with any questions and/or to coordinate donations and a huge "Thank You" for your support!

Respectfully, Chip Underwood, Golf Committee Chairman Post209Golf@gmail.com 719-210-6180

Golf Tournament Sponsorship Opportunities

Partial Sponsorships below may be available

Host Sponsor: \$5,000 – 2 Each

Signage at Registration

Recognition as the Presenting Sponsor on our website for 1 year

Opportunity to include item in each swag bag

Social media recognition

Opportunity to provide and handout golf prizes

Opportunity to speak at the luncheon

Ability to provide up to 4 players at no cost

Lunch Sponsor: \$2,500 – 1 Each

Signage at Registration

Signage in the Dining Room

Recognition on our website for 1 year

Opportunity to include item in each swag bag

Social media recognition

Ability to provide up to 2 players at no cost

Putting Contest Sponsor: \$1,250 – 1 Each

Signage at Registration

Signage at Putting contest

Recognition on our website

Social media recognition

Ability to provide 1 player at no cost

Breakfast Sponsor: \$1,000 – 1 Each

Signage in the Dining Room

Signage at Registration

Social media recognition

Recognition on our website

Golf Ball Sponsor: \$1,000 – 1 Each

Signage at Registration

Social media recognition

Recognition on our website

Ability to provide a sleeve of logo balls in the swag bags

Hole Sponsors: \$300

Signage with logo on the hole

Recognition on our website

Manned Table at the hole

Other donations for swag bags and/or silent auction are greatly appreciated.

I'm unable but would like to donate \$ _____

Make checks payable to:

The American Legion, Post 209

3613 Jeannine Dr.

Colorado Springs, CO 80917

or via the Post 209 PayPal account at https://legion209.org/ppec-products/867/ (pls indicate "Golf" in the comments along with org, player name(s), & contact information).



1st Annual Neal Thomas Jr. Centennial Post 209 Golf Tournament

Where: Antler Creek Golf Course, Peyton, CO When: Saturday, 31 May, 2025 Time: Player Check-in 7:00 am Shotgun Start 8:00am – Scramble Format



Let's support a GREAT cause! Invite your boss, neighbors, friends, and/or family to join us for a fun day of Golf and support our Veterans!

This will be played in a modified 4-person Scramble format with optional on-course side games, followed by lunch and an awards ceremony. The entry fee is \$125 per-player which includes; Green Fees, Longest Drive, Closest to the Pin, Team Ball, Range Balls, Golf Cart, Lunch, Door Prizes, and Awards. Team/player check-in will begin at 7:00am, followed by a "shotgun" start at 8:00am. Teams/Players must pre-pay for the event. Payments can be by cash, check, or credit card. The Registration form and payment must be received by 6 May, 2025. Payment may be made through mailed check, cash or money order with this form to; American Legion Post 209, 3613 Jeannine Dr. Colorado Springs, CO 80917 (Pls indicate "Golf Tournament" on payments). Alternatively, payment may be made through the Post PayPal account at https://legion209.org/ppec-products/867 (pls indicate "Golf" in the comments along with org, player name(s), & contact information). Contact the Committee Chairman below with any questions.

This is a charitable fundraiser event sponsored by our Post. Proceeds will be used to support our Veteran programs at the local & national levels. The American Legion works within our local communities to promote our four pillars; support for veterans and their families, continuing education of our youth, promoting Patriotism and Americanism, and advocating for a strong national defense.

TEAM NAME:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Email</u>	<u>Phone</u>	Entry fee
*			\$125
			\$125
			\$125
			\$125

*Asterisk Team Captain / Main POC.	Total: \$
------------------------------------	-----------

Thank you for your support!

Chip Underwood, Golf Committee Chairman Post209Golf@gmail.com
719-210-6180